ISSUE DATE 10-09-03        REV. DATE 12/17        REV. LEVEL:  17     ECO 1-7383            OIPM P/N 8329
TPI Corporation
P.O. Box 4973
Johnson City, 37602
MTM
 Models ‘TH’, ‘THSS’ and ‘THA’
Series 222,223,342,343,462,463

 surface combustible dans le chemin de rayonnement direct
REFLECTOR PATTERNS
     MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION CHART
SERIES  REFLECTOR
  PATTERNS
     TAB
   HINGE
     HOUSING
     MATERIAL  VOLTAGES
222 30
TH
       BLANK =
      BROWN
208V
223 60 220V
342 90 SS=
STAINLESS
STEEL
240V
343 A30 277V
462 A60 A=
ARCHITECTURAL
ALUMINUM
EXTRUSION
380V
463 480V
MODEL CONFIGURATION EXAMPLES:
222-30-TH-240V;  222 SERIES, 30O PATTERN, BROWN
                                PAINTED HOUSING
342-60-THSS-277V; 342 SERIES, 60O PATTERN
                                 STAINLESS STEEL HOUSING
463-90-THA-480V; 463 SERIES, 90O  PATTERN
                               PAINTED ALUMINUM
                               EXTRUSION HOUSING
4
ISSUE DATE 10-09-03        REV. DATE 12/17        REV. LEVEL:  17     ECO 1-7383            OIPM P/N 8329
SPECIFICATIONS
HEATER
SERIES
NUMBER
OF LAMPS
VOLTAGE
and PHASE WATTAGE BTU’S A B C D
222 2
208; 1ph
3200 10,992 24” 15” 11” 23-1/2”
240; 1ph
277; 1ph
480; 1ph
223 3
 208; 1 or 3ph
4800 16,382 24” 21-1/2” 11” 23-1/2”
220; 1 or 3ph
240; 1 or 3ph
277; 1 or 3ph
380; 1 or 3ph
480; 1 or 3ph
342 2
208; 1ph
5000 17,065 33” 15” 11” 32-1/2”
240; 1ph
277; 1ph
480; 1ph
600; 1ph
343 3
208; 1 or 3ph
7500 25,298 33” 21-1/2” 11” 32-1/2”
240; 1 or 3ph
277; 1 or 3ph
480; 1 or 3ph
600; 1 or 3ph
462 2
480; 1ph 7300

as a template for laying out the holes.
 Mount the frame to the ceiling, using the outside slots only, with 1/4" lag screws provided by the customer.
Four lag screws are required on the RMF-222-A and RMF-223-SS units, six on the RMF-342-A and RMF-
343-SS, and eight on the RMF-462-A and RMF-463-SS units.  Tabs will center frame in opening. CAUTION:
To maintain required clearance above heater, refer to minimum clearances to combustible on page 8.
FIELD WIRING CONNECTIONS
A.  Select the appropriate knockout on the top wiring channel, and install a 12" conduit nipple and
      splice box (customer supplied).
B.  Route the leads from the wiring channel through the conduit and connect with the supply wiring
      inside the splice box.
       C. Follow local and national electric codes.
NOTE: Hold dimensions A
and B to + 1/8” for rough
opening in the ceiling.
Heater Series Model Part No. D DIM. A (IN.) DIM B (IN.)
222 Painted RMF-222-A 04494402 27 1/4
18
Stainless RMF-222-SS-A 04419902
342 Painted RMF-342-A 04418702 36 1/4
Stainless RMF-342-SS-A 04420702
462 Painted RMF-462-A 04494502 49 1/4
Stainless RMF-462-SS-A 04421002
223 RMF-223-SS 08811039 32 1/4
29 5/8343 RMF-343-SS 08811339 41 1/4
463 RMF-463-SS 08811139 54 1/4
14
ISSUE DATE 10-09-03        REV. DATE 12/17        REV. LEVEL:  17     ECO 1-7383            OIPM P/N 8329
CAUTION:  DISCONNECT POWER BEFORE
INSTALLING OR SERVICING.  IF THE POWER

   1. Place mounting clips provided, on the loops of the lamp
       guard (see Detail A below).
   2. Attach the lamp guard to the heater using the #8 sheet
       metal screws provided.
MAINTENANCE
CAUTION:  Disconnect power before installing or
servicing.  If the power disconnect is out of sight, lock
it in the open position and tag it to prevent unexpected
application of power.  Failure to do so could result in
fatal electrical shock.
To service the heater in the overhead position, it will be
necessary to remove the screws from only one side of the
lamp guard.  The lamp guard will then swing clear of the
heater.
Heater Series Wire Guard Part Number
222 CHWG-222 08511500
223 CHWG-223 08543600
342 CHWG-342 08511400
343 CHWG-343 08543500
462 CHWG-462 08516200
463 CHWG-463 08543400
OPTIONAL WIRE GUARD INSTALLATION MODELS TH AND THSS
Detail A
15
ISSUE DATE 10-09-03        REV. DATE 12/17        REV. LEVEL:  17     ECO 1-7383            OIPM P/N 8329
OPTIONAL WIRE GUARD INSTALLATION ‘THA’ MODELS
1. Slide wire guard into track on the bottom of the extrusion.
2. Secure wire guard with the provided screw(s) into the end cap of the heater, being
     carefull not to strip screws.
Heater Series Wire Guard Part Number
222 THA-222 04898602
223 THA-223 04898702
342 THA-342 04898802
343 THA-343 04898902
462 THA-462 04899002
463 THA-463 04899102
Optional Wire Guards For ‘THA’ Series
16